
Official�Box�Score���Final

Campbell�at�Elon

��/��/�����at�Hunt�Softball�Park��Elon��NC�

SCORE�BY�INNINGS � � � � � � � � � ��

R

H E LOB

Campbell � � � � � � � � � �

�

� � �

Elon � � � � � � � � � �

�

� � �

Win��Hubley�Katelyn������� Loss��Dew�Anna������ Save��None�

Campbell��������������CAA��

# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

���Montgomery�Charlie

CF

� � � � � � � � � �

���DeSena�Amber

�B

� � � � � � � � � �

���Specht�Kylie

DP

� � � � � � � � � �

���Swiney�Allyiah

RF

� � � � � � � � � �

� �Kealy�Grace

LF

� � � � � � � � � �

� �Ford�Madison

C

� � � � � � �� � � �

���Cornetto�Hannah

�B

� � � � � � � � � �

� �Leon�Megan��PR� � � � � � � � � � �

���Davis�Livie

�B

� � � � � � � � � �

� �Krebs�Haley

SS

� � � � � � � � � �

���Hubley�Katelyn

P

� � � � � � � � � �

Totals �� � � � � � �� � � �

BATTING

�B��Swiney������off�Dew��

TB��Swiney������Out�RBI��Ford��� SH��DeSena� KL��Ford��Montgomery�

Team�RISP������

BASERUNNING

SB��Swiney������DeSena�����

FIELDING

DP�����Krebs��Cornetto��Davis��

Elon��������������CAA��

# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

� �Hessenthaler�Greta

�B

� � � � � � � � � �

� �Wyrick�Lani

SS

� � � � � � � � � �

���Wilson�Kayla��PH� � � � � � � � � � �

� �Hatzopoulos�Chloe

LF

� � � � � � � � � �

���Klein�Jenna

DP

� � � � � � � � � �

� �Baulsir�Teagan

�B

� � � � � � �� � � �

���Murray�Mauri

�B

� � � � � � � � � �

� �Swart�Payton

RF

� � � � � � � � � �

���Wirt�MaryMoss

C

� � � � � � �� � � �

���Gardner�Reili

CF

� � � � � � � � � �

���Dew�Anna

P

� � � � � � � � � �

Totals �� � � � � � �� �� � �

BATTING

�B��Hessenthaler������off�Hubley��

TB��Hessenthaler������Out�RBI��Hessenthaler� GDP��Murray� KL��Baulsir�

Team�RISP������

FIELDING

PB��Wirt�

CAMB

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

��Hubley�Katelyn��W� ���� � � � � � �� �� ��� ��

Totals ���� � � � � � �� �� ��� ��

GO�FO��Hubley������

ELON

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

�� Dew�Anna��L� ���� � � � � � �� �� ��� ��

Totals ���� � � � � � �� �� ��� ��

GO�FO��Dew������

Umpires��HP��John�Cambridge���B��Eddie�Hall���B�����B��Kevin�Andrews�

First�Pitch�������PM��Duration������

Attendance�����



THIS

INNING R H E L

CAMB � � � �

ELON � � � �

THIS

INNING R H E L

CAMB � � � �

ELON � � � �

Play�By�Play��Full����Final

Campbell�at�Elon

��/��/�����at�Hunt�Softball�Park��Elon��NC�

SCORE�BY�INNINGS � � � � � � � � � ��

R

H E LOB

Campbell � � � � � � � � � �

�

� � �

Elon � � � � � � � � � �

�

� � �

Campbell�starters�

��/cf/Montgomery�Charlie����/�b/DeSena�Amber����/dp/Specht�Kylie����/rf/Swiney�Allyiah���/lf/Kealy�Grace���/c/Ford�Madison�

��/�b/Cornetto�Hannah����/�b/Davis�Livie���/ss/Krebs�Haley����/p/Hubley�Katelyn�

Elon�starters�

�/�b/Hessenthaler�Greta���/ss/Wyrick�Lani���/lf/Hatzopoulos�Chloe����/dp/Klein�Jenna���/�b/Baulsir�Teagan����/�b/Murray�Mauri�

�/rf/Swart�Payton����/c/Wirt�MaryMoss����/cf/Gardner�Reili����/p/Dew�Anna�

�st�Inning

Top�of��st���CAMB�batting

Montgomery�Charlie�struck�out�swinging������BKFS��

DeSena�Amber�grounded�out���b�to��b������FSB��

Specht�Kylie�grounded�out��ss�to��b������FSB��

Bottom�of��st���ELON�batting

Hessenthaler�Greta�grounded�out���b�to��b������KBFFFBF��

Wyrick�Lani�struck�out�swinging������SKBS��

Hatzopoulos�Chloe�lined�out�to��b�������

�nd�Inning

Top�of��nd���CAMB�batting

Swiney�Allyiah�grounded�out�to��b��unassisted������B��

Kealy�Grace�struck�out�swinging������KBFS��

Ford�Madison�struck�out�looking������FKBK��

Bottom�of��nd���ELON�batting

Klein�Jenna�struck�out�swinging������BFKFBBS��

Baulsir�Teagan�struck�out�looking������KBFK��

Murray�Mauri�popped�up�to�c������F��



THIS

INNING R H E L

CAMB � � � �

ELON � � � �

THIS

INNING R H E L

CAMB � � � �

ELON � � � �

�rd�Inning

Top�of��rd���CAMB�batting

Cornetto�Hannah�grounded�out��ss�to��b������S��

Davis�Livie�grounded�out���b�to��b������B��

Krebs�Haley�singled�to�the�pitcher's�mound������BBKS��

Montgomery�Charlie�struck�out�swinging������FSS��

Bottom�of��rd���ELON�batting

Swart�Payton�struck�out�swinging������FBBFFS��

Wirt�MaryMoss�walked������BFBBFFB��

Gardner�Reili�struck�out�swinging������SKBBS��

Hessenthaler�Greta�doubled�to�left�center��RBI��������Wirt�MaryMoss�scored�from�first�base�

Wyrick�Lani�popped�up�to�ss������FBBFB��

�th�Inning

Top�of��th���CAMB�batting

DeSena�Amber�flied�out�to�rf������FFBF��

Specht�Kylie�reached�on�a�fielding�error�fielding�by�ss�by�Wyrick�Lani��E��������KKB��

Swiney�Allyiah�doubled��RBI������KF���Specht�Kylie�scored�from�first�base�

Kealy�Grace�grounded�out��ss�to��b������KBFBFFB��

Ford�Madison�struck�out�swinging������FKFBS��

Bottom�of��th���ELON�batting

Hatzopoulos�Chloe�popped�up�to��b������B��

Klein�Jenna�flied�out�to�lf������BFB��

Baulsir�Teagan�flied�out�to�rf������FB��

�th�Inning

Top�of��th���CAMB�batting

Cornetto�Hannah�flied�out�to��b������FB��

Davis�Livie�flied�out�to�ss������KB��

Krebs�Haley�flied�out�to�lf������BK��

Bottom�of��th���ELON�batting

Murray�Mauri�flied�out�to�cf�������

Swart�Payton�grounded�out��p�to��b������K��



THIS

INNING R H E L

CAMB � � � �

ELON � � � �

THIS

INNING R H E L

CAMB � � � �

ELON � � � �

Wirt�MaryMoss�fouled�out�to�c������B��

�th�Inning

Top�of��th���CAMB�batting

Montgomery�Charlie�struck�out�looking������FKK��

DeSena�Amber�singled�to�shallow�right�field������K��

DeSena�Amber�stole�second�base�

Specht�Kylie�struck�out�swinging������FBBBFFS��

Swiney�Allyiah�reached�on�a�fielding�error�fielding�by��b�by�Murray�Mauri��E��������KBSB���DeSena�Amber

advanced�to�third�base�

Swiney�Allyiah�stole�second�base�

Kealy�Grace�walked������BBKBB��

Ford�Madison�flied�out�to�rf������FBB��

Bottom�of��th���ELON�batting

Gardner�Reili�walked������KBBBKB��

Hessenthaler�Greta�popped�up�to��b������B��

ELON�substitution��Wilson�Kayla�pinch�hitting�for�Wyrick�Lani�

Wilson�Kayla�fouled�out�to��b������BK��

Hatzopoulos�Chloe�flied�out�to�lf������B��

�th�Inning

Top�of��th���CAMB�batting

ELON�substitution��Wyrick�Lani�replaces�Wilson�Kayla�at�ss��batting��nd�

Cornetto�Hannah�flied�out�to�rf������B��

Davis�Livie�grounded�out���b�to��b������K��

Krebs�Haley�reached�on�a�fielding�error�fielding�by�ss�by�Wyrick�Lani��E��������K��

Montgomery�Charlie�walked������FBBBB���Krebs�Haley�advanced�to�second�base�

DeSena�Amber�singled�to�right�field������KB���Krebs�Haley�out�at�home��rf�to�c�

Bottom�of��th���ELON�batting

Klein�Jenna�flied�out�to�cf������KBBB��

Baulsir�Teagan�popped�up�to��b������K��

Murray�Mauri�grounded�out���b�to��b������KB��



THIS

INNING R H E L

CAMB � � � �

ELON � � � �

THIS

INNING R H E L

CAMB � � � �

ELON � � � �

THIS

INNING R H E L

CAMB � � � �

ELON � � � �

�th�Inning

Top�of��th���CAMB�batting

Specht�Kylie�grounded�out���b�to��b������BFKFB��

Swiney�Allyiah�grounded�out���b�to��b������BBK��

Kealy�Grace�grounded�out���b�to��b������BFBB��

Bottom�of��th���ELON�batting

Swart�Payton�popped�up�to��b������BBK��

Wirt�MaryMoss�lined�out�to�ss������BKF��

Gardner�Reili�struck�out�swinging������BSKFFFS��

�th�Inning

Top�of��th���CAMB�batting

Ford�Madison�flied�out�to��b������K��

Cornetto�Hannah�singled�down�the�right�field�line������SB��

CAMB�substitution��Leon�Megan�pinch�running�for�Cornetto�Hannah�

Davis�Livie�flied�out�to�lf������FBB��

Leon�Megan�advanced�to�second�base�on�a�passed�ball�

Krebs�Haley�struck�out�swinging������BKBFS��

Bottom�of��th���ELON�batting

CAMB�substitution��Cornetto�Hannah�replaces�Leon�Megan�at��b��batting��th�

Hessenthaler�Greta�struck�out�swinging������BKKS��

Wyrick�Lani�struck�out�swinging������KFS��

Hatzopoulos�Chloe�grounded�out�to��b��unassisted������BFS��

��th�Inning

Top�of���th���CAMB�batting

Montgomery�Charlie�singled�in�front�of�the�plate������F��

DeSena�Amber�sacrifice�bunt��p�to��b��������Montgomery�Charlie�advanced�to�second�base�

Specht�Kylie�walked������BBBB��



THIS

INNING R H E L

CAMB � � � �

ELON � � � �

Swiney�Allyiah�walked������BBBB���Montgomery�Charlie�advanced�to�third�base��Specht�Kylie�advanced�to

second�base�

Kealy�Grace�struck�out�swinging������KBSBFS��

Ford�Madison�singled�to�left�field���RBI������KBB���Montgomery�Charlie�scored��Specht�Kylie�scored�from

second�base��Swiney�Allyiah�out�at�second�base��lf�to�c�to��b�to�ss�to��b�to��b�

Bottom�of���th���ELON�batting

Klein�Jenna�walked������BFBBKB��

Baulsir�Teagan�flied�out�to�cf�������

Murray�Mauri�grounded�into�double�play��ss�to��b�to��b������BK���Klein�Jenna�out�at��B�on�the�play��ss�to��b�



Scoring�Innings���Final

Campbell�at�Elon

��/��/�����at�Hunt�Softball�Park��Elon��NC�

SCORE�BY�INNINGS � � � � � � � � � ��

R

H E LOB

Campbell � � � � � � � � � �

�

� � �

Elon � � � � � � � � � �

�

� � �

Campbell�starters�

��/cf/Montgomery�Charlie����/�b/DeSena�Amber����/dp/Specht�Kylie����/rf/Swiney�Allyiah���/lf/Kealy�Grace���/c/Ford�Madison�

��/�b/Cornetto�Hannah����/�b/Davis�Livie���/ss/Krebs�Haley����/p/Hubley�Katelyn�

Elon�starters�

�/�b/Hessenthaler�Greta���/ss/Wyrick�Lani���/lf/Hatzopoulos�Chloe����/dp/Klein�Jenna���/�b/Baulsir�Teagan����/�b/Murray�Mauri�

�/rf/Swart�Payton����/c/Wirt�MaryMoss����/cf/Gardner�Reili����/p/Dew�Anna�

Bottom�of��rd���ELON�batting

Swart�Payton�struck�out�swinging������FBBFFS��

Wirt�MaryMoss�walked������BFBBFFB��

Gardner�Reili�struck�out�swinging������SKBBS��

Hessenthaler�Greta�doubled�to�left�center��RBI��������Wirt�MaryMoss�scored�from�first�base�

Wyrick�Lani�popped�up�to�ss������FBBFB��

��R����H����E����LOB�

Top�of��th���CAMB�batting

DeSena�Amber�flied�out�to�rf������FFBF��

Specht�Kylie�reached�on�a�fielding�error�fielding�by�ss�by�Wyrick�Lani��E��������KKB��

Swiney�Allyiah�doubled��RBI������KF���Specht�Kylie�scored�from�first�base�

Kealy�Grace�grounded�out��ss�to��b������KBFBFFB��

Ford�Madison�struck�out�swinging������FKFBS��

��R����H����E����LOB�

Top�of���th���CAMB�batting

Montgomery�Charlie�singled�in�front�of�the�plate������F��

DeSena�Amber�sacrifice�bunt��p�to��b��������Montgomery�Charlie�advanced�to�second�base�

Specht�Kylie�walked������BBBB��

Swiney�Allyiah�walked������BBBB���Montgomery�Charlie�advanced�to�third�base��Specht�Kylie�advanced�to�second�base�

Kealy�Grace�struck�out�swinging������KBSBFS��

Ford�Madison�singled�to�left�field���RBI������KBB���Montgomery�Charlie�scored��Specht�Kylie�scored�from�second�base��Swiney�Allyiah�out�at

second�base��lf�to�c�to��b�to�ss�to��b�to��b�

��R����H����E����LOB�



Campbell�at�Elon

��/��/�����at�Hunt�Softball�Park��Elon��NC�

SCORE�BY�INNINGS � � � � � � � � � ��

R

H E LOB

Campbell � � � � � � � � � �

�

� � �

Elon � � � � � � � � � �

�

� � �

CAMPBELL�SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS � � � � � � � � � �� AB R H RBI

� #���Montgomery��Charlie cf � � � �

� #���DeSena��Amber �b � � � �

� #���Specht��Kylie dp � � � �

� #���Swiney��Allyiah rf � � � �

� #��Kealy��Grace lf � � � �

� #��Ford��Madison c � � � �

� #���Cornetto��Hannah

#��Leon��Megan

�b �

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

� #���Davis��Livie �b � � � �

� #��Krebs��Haley ss � � � �

Totals �� � � �

Runs � � � � � � � � � � �

Hits � � � � � � � � � � �

Errors � � � � � � � � � � �

LOB � � � � � � � � � � �

CAMB

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

�� Hubley�Katelyn��W� ���� � � � � � �� �� ��� ��

Totals ���� � � � � � �� �� ��� ��

GO�FO��Hubley������

K

�

K

�

KL

�

BB �B

G���

�

F�

�

�B�SB�E �B� SH���

�

G���

�

� K

�

G���

�

BB

G�U

�

�B

�RBI

� SB� G���

�

BBOUT

�

K

�

G���

�

BB G���

�

K

�

KL

�

K

�

F�

�

F�

�

�B���

G���

�

F�

�

F�

�

�B�

G���

�

F�

�

G���

�

F�

�

�B� F�

�

�OUT

�

K

�



Campbell�at�Elon

��/��/�����at�Hunt�Softball�Park��Elon��NC�

SCORE�BY�INNINGS � � � � � � � � � ��

R

H E LOB

Campbell � � � � � � � � � �

�

� � �

Elon � � � � � � � � � �

�

� � �

ELON�SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS � � � � � � � � � �� AB R H RBI

� #��Hessenthaler��Greta �b � � � �

� #��Wyrick��Lani

#���Wilson��Kayla

ss �

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

� #��Hatzopoulos��Chloe lf � � � �

� #���Klein��Jenna dp � � � �

� #��Baulsir��Teagan �b � � � �

� #���Murray��Mauri �b � � � �

� #��Swart��Payton rf � � � �

� #���Wirt��Mary�Moss c � � � �

� #���Gardner��Reili cf � � � �

Totals �� � � �

Runs � � � � � � � � � � �

Hits � � � � � � � � � � �

Errors � � � � � � � � � � �

LOB � � � � � � � � � � �

ELON

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

�� Dew�Anna��L� ���� � � � � � �� �� ��� ��

Totals ���� � � � � � �� �� ��� ��

GO�FO��Dew������

G���

�

�B�

�RBI

P�

�

K

�

K

�

P�

�

FF�

�

K

�

L�

�

P�

�

F�

�

G�U

�

K

�

F�

�

F�

�

BBOUT

�

KL

�

F�

�

P�

�

F�

�

P�

�

F�

�

G���

�

�����

�

K

�

G���

�

P�

�

BB FF�

�

L�

�

K

�

BB K

�


